

STUDENT SUCCESS AND SUPPORT PROGRAM

The District shall provide Student Success and Support Program services to students for the purpose of furthering equality of educational opportunity and academic success. The purpose of Student Success and Support Program services is to bring the student and the District into agreement regarding the student's educational goal through the District's established programs, policies, and requirements.

The Superintendent/President shall establish procedures to ensure implementation of Student Success and Support Program services that comply with the Title 5 regulations.

References:

Education Code Sections 78210 et seq.; Title 5 Sections 55500 et seq.; ACCJC Accreditation Standard II.C.2

Administrator: VP Student Success

Approved: November 16, 2005 Board 5-Year Review: March 16, 2012 Executive Cabinet Review/Approval: May 9, 2017 College Planning Council/Information Item: May 12, 2017 Board Review/Approval, 1st Reading: June 15, 2017 Board Review/Approval, 2nd Reading: July 20, 2017 Next Review: July 2022